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EXPLANATORY 	TEXT 
- 	 -- 

During February a total of 171,658 initial and renewal claims were 
filed for Unemployment Insurance benefit across CRnRII,t, compared to 223,255 
in January and 140,386 in February 1952. 

A total of 388,501 claimAntS (328034 males and 60,187 females) were 
recorded on the live unemployment register at February 28, compared to 376,338 
(312,756 malee and 63,582 femaleø) on January 31, and 350,805 (272,094 males 
and 78,711 females) on February 29, 1952. Ordinary claimants on February 28 
numbered 308,757 (264,964 males and 43,793 females), while of the remaining 
c1Rimta 22,011 were short-time, 3,325  were temporary lay-off and 54,408 
were claiming supplementary benefit. 

Adjudications on initial and renewal claims totalled 181,580, of 
which entitlement to benefit numbered 117,671. Disallowancea constituted 
49,752 elnime while disqualifications were imposed in 22028 cases (including 
6099 on revised and 1,772 on supplementary benefit ci aims). Chief reasons 
for disqualification were : "not unemployed", 6,731 (the duration of the 
disquAlification period in 4,452 of these cases was 6 days or less); 
"voluntarily left employment without just cause", 6,863 cases; "not capable 
of and not available for work", 2,209 cases. 

Claimrnits receiving first benefit payments during the month totalled 
121,507, compared to 163,273 in January and 107,680 in February 1952. 

Benefit payments during February amounted to $18, 505,590 in respect 
of 5,918,651  proven unemployed days, compared to $17, 502,303 for 5,628,881 
days in January and $34,162,612 for 5,266,024 days in February 1952. 

During the week of February 28 to March 6, 249,889 beneficiaries 
received $4,608,663 as compensation for 1,468,668 days of proven unemploy-
ment, in comparison with 231,331 persona who received $4,352,990 as compen-
sation for 1,395,790 days during the week of January 31 to February 6, 
while for the week of February 23 to 29, 1952, $3 9483,137 was paid to 
228,121 beneficiaries as compensation for 1,291,339 days of unemp1oent. 

The average daily rate for the week under review was $3.34, compared 
to $3.12 last month and $2.70 for the same week February 1952. 



-2- 
Table 1. - Estimates of the Insured Population wider the Unemployment 

- 	Insurance Act. (Revised)* 
Beginning of 	Total 	Enployed 	C1iinints( 1  
the Month of : 
1 9 5 1 - 

1952- 

May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

3, O0'7 ) 850 
2,976,000 
2,993,000 
3,036,000 
3,031,000 
3,036,000 
3,049,000 
3,051,000 
3,105,000 

3,108,000 
3,110,000 
3,096,000 
3,090,240 
3,062,000 
3,068,000 
3,097 ,000 
3,132,000 
3,151,000 
3,171,000 
3,186,000 
3 ) 24.1 ) 000 

3,286,000 

2,821,110 
2,839,200 
2,904,100 
2,949,500 
2,947,100 
2,955,100 
2,965,900 
2,951,200 
2,951,300 

2,860,900 
2,791,500 
2,779,600 
2,851,570 
2,843,900 
2,924,500 
2,974,300 
3,019,400 
3,049,000 
3,078,400 
3,074,500 
3,079,100 

3,007,400 

186,740 
136,800 
88,900 
86,500 
83,900 
80,900 
83,100 
99,800 
153,700 

247,100 (2 
318 ) 500( 2  
316)400 2 
238,670 
218,100 
143,500 
122,700 
112,600 
102,000 
92,600 
111,500 
161,900 

278,600( 2 ) 1 9 5 3 - January 

Table A. 

-- 

- Number of 
-p 	- 	-- 

Initial and Renewal Claims Filed 

-- 	-- 

in the Local Offices 
in Each Province.(3) 

Prov.  1953 	- F e b r u a r y 	- 	1952 
Total Initial Renewal Total Initial Renewal 

Nfld.. 5,220 4,665 555 4,270 3,958 312 
P.E.I. 949 827 122 759 660 99 
N. S. 8,738 6,680 2,058 6,460 5,121 1 1339 
N. B. 9,382 7,369 2,013 5,945 4,784 1,161 
Qua. 59,824 44,492 15,332 46,808 36,372 10,436 
Ont. 48,608 34,524 14,084 44,081 33,564 10,517 
Man. 7,351 5,764 1,587 6,753 5,204 1,549 
Sask. 4,130 3,545 585 3,879 3,256 623 
Alta. 7,928 5,954 1,974 6 1 022 4,786 1,236 
B. C. 19,528 14,077 5,451 15,409 11,997 3,412 

171,658 127,897 43,761 140086 109,702 30,684 Total- 

* - For detailed explanation of mathod used in compiling these estimates, 
refer to July, 1952, issue of this report. 1. - Ordinary clMmrnits on the live unemployment register on the last 

working day of the preceding month. 
2. - Includes supplementary benefit claimants. 
3. - In addition, revised claims received nunbered 24,649. 
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Table B. - Persons on the Live Unemployment Insurance Register, on the Last 
working Day of the Month, by Type of Claim, Sex and Province. 

1953-February-1952 
Prov. 

Total Male Female 	1 Total Male Female 

Ordinary Claimants 

Nfld. 11,634 11 2 259 375 8 2 620 8,430 190 
P.E.I. 2,286 2 2 021 265 2 2 027 1 2762 265 
N. S. 15,500 13,921 1 2 579 12,847 11,233 1 2 614 
N. B. 17008 15,516 1,792 11,808 10,168 1,640 

Que. 112,076 98,020 14 2056 89,325 72,197 17,128 

Out. 74,496 60,986 13,510 84,656 64,182 20 2474 
Man. 15,017 12,042 2,975 14,204 10,611 3,593 
Sask. 8 1 992 7,769 1,223 8,092 6 1702 1 2 390 
k'1ta. 12,722 10,90 1,742 10,796 9,012 1 1784 
B. C. 38,726 32,450 6,276 33,950 27,484 6,466 

Total- 308,757 264,964 43,793 276,325 221,781 54,544 

S h o r t T i m e Claimants 

Nfld. 32 25 7 46 11 35 
P.E.I. 3 2 1 10 10 - 
N. S. 1,945 1 2 868 77 848 736 112 
N. B. 946 697 249 959 627 332 

Que. 3,585 2,285 1,300 13,537 7 1 262 6 1? 275 
Ont. 9 1 602 7,997 1,605 16,464 10,243 6,221 
Man. 788 221 567 32 29 3 
Sask. 72 69 3 40 40 - 
Alta. 3,463 3,418 45 2,156 1,930 226 
B. C. 1,575 952 623 304 270 34 

22,011 17,534 4,477 34,396 21,158 13 3 238 Total- 

Claimants on 	Temporary Lay-off 

Nfld. - - - 
P.E.I. - - - 
N. S. 112 110 2 
N. B. 247 188 59 Not 	Available 
Que. 407 295 112 
Out. 392 198 194 
Man. 17 17 - 
Sask. 22 17 5 
Alta. 594 497 97 
B. C. 1,534 1,455 	-- 79  

Total- 3,325 2,777 
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Table C. - Persons on the Live Unemployment Insurance Register (Regular and 

Supplementary Benefit) on the Last Working Day of the Month, by 
Number of Days Continuously on the Register, Sex and Province. 

Days Continuously - on the Register 
Province and Sex 	Tot, 	7-12 1 13-24 1  25-48  1 49-72 

Prince Edward Island 
Male 
Female 

Newfoundland 
Male 
Female 

Nova Sotj& 
Male 
Female 

New Brunswick 
Male 
Female 

Quebec 
Male 
Female 

Ontario 
Male 
Female 

MarLitoba 
Male 
Female 

Saskatchewan 
Male 
Female 

Alberta 
Male 
Female 

British Columbia 
Male 
Ferna3. e 

TOTAL-. 
MALE 
FALE 

FEBRUARY 29,1952 
Total 
Male 
Female  

	

12,794 	2,179 	729 

	

12,375 	2,115 	703 

	

419 	64 	26 

	

2,815 	291 	343 

	

2,456 	237 	124 

	

359 	54 	19 

20,626 3,191 1,630 
18,460 2,922 1,485 
2,166 269 145 

22,561 32448 2,055 
19,699 3,102 1 2 837 
2,862 346 218 

134,031 25,987 12,642 
134,888 22,909 10,969 
19,143 3,078 1,673 

97,873 24,006 7,848 
79,512 20,065 6,315 
18,361 3,941 1,533 

18,909 2,591 1,243 

	

14,555 	1,918 	867 

	

4,354 	673 	376 

	

10,798 	1,261 	659 

	

9 1 282 	1,071 	555 

	

1,516 	190 	104 

18,990 4,995 1,586 
16,762 4 1 548  1 1 403 
2,228 447 183 

49,104 6 1 289 3,161 

	

40,325 	5,385 	2,572 

	

8,779 	904 	- 589 
388,501 74,238 31,696 
328,314 64 1 272 26,830 
60,187 9,966 4,866 

350,805 62,703 28,578 
272,094 50,112 21,433 
78,711 12,591 7,345 

1 1891 4,246 
1,837 4,109 

	

54 	137 

	

277 	923 

	

239 	820 

	

38 	103 

3,237 5 1 317 
2,922 4,735 

315 582 

3,285 5 1 343 
2,892 4 1 608 

393 735 

20,421 30,579 
17,776 26,447 
2,645 4,132 

13,410 23,101 
10,889 18,789 
2,521 4,312 

2,281 4,829 
1,595 3,657 

686 1,172 

1,341 3,093 
1,100 2,622 

241 	471 

2,778 4,650 
2,399 4,053 

379 	597 

5,834 12,474 
4,767 10,116 
1,067 2,358 

54,755 94,555 
46,416 79,956 

8,339 34,599 

52,834 89,497 
40,927 70,410 
11,907 19,087 

2 1 446 1,303 
2081 1,230 

65 	73 

728 453 
658 378 
70 75 

3,715 3,536 
3,426 2,970 

289 566 

4,172 4,258 
3 1 722 3 1 538 

450 720 

24,752 19,650 
21,810 34,977 
2,942 4,673 

34,063 15,445 
11,944 11,510 
2,119 3,935 

3,792 4,173 
3 1 260 3,258 

532 915 
2 1 760 1,684 
2,536 1 1 398 

224 286 

2,783 2,198 
2,572 1,787 

211 411 

10,955 10,391 
9,448 8,037 
1,507 2,354 

70,166 63,091 
61,757 49,083 
8,409 14,008 

60,454 56,739 
49,320 39,892 
11,134 16,847 
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Table D. - Disposition of Initial and Renewal Claims and Claims Pending 

at the end of the Month*. 

Ad j 	u d 	I 	c at 	e d 

Prov. Pending 
Total 

&tit1ed to 
Benefit 

Not Entitled to I 	Benefit 

Initial Renewal Initial Renewal Initial 	Renewal 
F e b r u a r y - 1953 

Nfld. 6,543 3,278 610 2,578 77 2,516 195 
P.E.I. 1,081 437 126 512 6 227 14 
N. S. 10,155 4,519 2,226 3,287 123 2,094 365 
N. B. 10,077 3,810 1 3 892 4,287 88 2,572 481 
Quo. 60,560 26 2339 13 2 238 19,894 1,089 16,677 3,949 
Ont. 50,676 22,487 13,236 14,075 878 7,354 1,596 
Man. 7,679 3 1 093 1,506 2 1933 147 1 2020 178 
Sask. 4,338 1,701 526 2,036 75 758 85 
Alta. 9 1 059 3 1791 1,854 3,220 194 1,469 284 
B. C. 21,112 8,127 4,875 7,714 696 3,469 881 

Total- 181,580 77,582 40,089 60,536 

- 

3073 38,156 8,028 

F e b r u a r y - 1952 

Nfld. 4,627 2,226 359 1,990 52 1,622 100 
P.E.I. 822 370 98 348 6 159 25 
N. S. 7,027 3,377 1,292 2,312 96 1060 253 
N. B. 5,466 2077 992 2,021 76 1,800 354 
Quo. 47,853 23,841 9081 13,762 869 12,781 2,425 
Ont. 49,142 23,438 10,169 14,751 784 8,806 1,724 
Man. 6,953 2,951 1,400 2,493 109 929 236 
Sask. 4,197 1,833 615 1,700 49 609 80 
Alta. 6,452 3,248 1,149 1,955 100 1011 240 
B. C. 18,392 8 0901 - 3,407 5,700 384 21086 - 556 

72,512 28,862 47,032 2,525 31,663 5,993 Total- 150,931 

- In addition, 25,024 revised claims were disposed of. 
Of these, 2,312 were special requests not granted 
and 1,329  were appeals by cl1mnts. 
There were 3,057 revised claims pending at the 
end of the month. 



Table E. - Regular and Supplementary Benefit Claims Disallowed and C1i mtints Disqualified in Each Province 
Aivri-na FFRRUAY 1()53 and 1952 with Chief Reasons for Non-Entitlement. 

Chief Reasons for 	- 	Year Canada 	Nuld. IP.E.I.IN.S. 	I N.B. 	Que. 	Out. 	Man. Sask. 	Alta. 	B.C. 
Non-Entitlement  
Claims Disallowed: 

Regular 	 1953 	49,752 	2,083 	480 	2,873 	4,001 	16,339 	11,267 	21510 	12624 	23387 	61188 
1952 	39,282 	11602 	327 	2,000 	1,724 	11,286 	12,363 	2,128 	1,428 	1,595 	4,829 

Supp. Benefit 	1953 	12,857 	965 	80 	666 	1,137 	4,234 	2,779 	595 	401 	716 	1 1 284 
1952 	11,535 	932 	106 	611 	492 	2,928 	32848 	554 	410 	518 	1 1 136 

Claimants Disqualified: 
Not unemployed 
Disqualification-total 1953 	6,731 	79 	16 	181 	82 	2066 	1,448 	228 	364 	594 	1073 

6 days or less 	 4,452 	37 	- 	65 	41 	11581 	969 	347 	186 	391 	1,035 
7 days or more 	 2,279 	42 	16 	116 	41 	785 	479 	81 	178 	203 	338 

Not unemployed - total 	1952 	3,489 	64 	7 	9# 	57 	1,088 	11267 	195 	158 	155 	399 
Not capable of and not 	1953 	2,209 	235 	5 	92 	64 	661 	674 	126 	63 	96 	193 
available for work 	1952 	1,818 	141 	8 	83 	70 	574 	466 	96 	61 	84 	235 
Loss of work due to 	 1953 	 161 	 - 	 - 	 1 	 - 	 148 	 12 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

a labour dispute 	1952 	317 	- 	- 	- 	- 	44 - 	264 	- 	- 	1 - 	8 
Refused offer of work 	1953 	1,325 	8 	1 	73 	37 	616 	402 	45 	36 	36 	71 
and neglected oppor- 	1952 	1,171 	8 	1 	43 	126 	471 	271 	41 	42 	53 	115 
tunity to work  
Discharged for 	1953 	968 	12 	5 	35 	25 	353 	336 	37 	12 	60 	93 
misconduct 	 1952 	923 	7 	3 	58 	32 	378 	330 	18 	14 	32 	51 
Voluntarily left 	1953 	6,863 	242 	28 	308 	231 	2,234 	1,970 	328 	152 	475 	895 
employment without 	1952 	5,911 	220 	18 	275 	239 	2,097 	1,563 	307 	145 	278 	769 
just cause  

Failure to fulfill 
additional. conditions 	1953 	1,192 	7 	4 	68 	56 	352 	351 	82 	30 	81 	161 

imposed upon certain 	1952 	1,176 	3 	4 	43 	40 	313 	434 	73 	47 	61 	158 

married women 	 -- 

Other reasons 	1953 	2,879 	200 	11 	120 	109 	1,245 	585 	132 	84 	130 	263 

1952 	1,1472 	167 	10 	4986 	366 	400 	89 	69 	55 	181 

TOTAL - 	1953 	84,937 	3,831 	630 	4,417 	5,742 	28,548 	19,824 	4,083 	21766 	4,575 	10,521 

- 1952J 67,094 - 3,144 	484 	3,261 	2,86619,545 	21,206 	3,501 	2,374 	2,832 	7,881 

C.' 

- Claimants disqualified, February 1953; include 6,399 on revised and 1,772 on supplementary benefit claims. 
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Table F. - Number of Persons Commencing the Receipt of Benefit 
on Initial and Renewal Claims, by Province. 

1953-February -1952 

PrOV. 
Total 

On Initial On Renewal 1 On Initial I On Renewal 
Claims Claims Totalj dims Claims 

Nfld. 4022 	3,749 573 3,523 3 1,160 	363 
P.E.I. 733 	631 102 783 679 	104 
N. S. 6,685 	4,788 1,897 5,442 4,335 	1 9107 
N. B. 5 1,472 	4,024 1,448 3,730 39,083 	647 
Que. 40,895 	30 2 430 10,465 33,602 26,760 	6,842 
Ont. 28,571 	21,215 7056 31,841 26,992 	4,849 
Man. 5,586 	4,299 1,287 5014 4,213 	1,101 
Sask. 3,337 	2,868 469 3,249 2,760 	489 
Alta, 6,154 	4 9845. 1009 4 9 578 3,800 	778 
B. C. 19,752 	14,169 5,583 15,618 12 9 418 	3,200 

Total - 121,507 	91,018 30,489 107,680 88,200 	19,480 

Table G. - Number of Days and Amount of Benefit Paid, by Province. 

1953-February-1952 

PrOV. 
J) a y 8 

F A m o u n t 
(in Dollars) t) a y a 

A m o u n t 
(in Dollars) 

Nfld, 182,591 607,068 125443 350,837 
P.E.I. 42,415 127,958 39096 99,404 
N. S. 285,875 882,113 233 2762 620,907 
N. B. 272,811 8449199 1649356 435,153 
Que. 1,980,788 6,143,555 1,654 9715 4045,951 
Ont. 1,44.4,607 4,483,847 1,637 0866 4,368,449 
Man. 3139435 946 1,625 285 9990 757,520 
Sask. 196,618 611,223 163,851 438,734 
Alta, 267,053 855086 211,123 589 9393 
B.C. 932 1,458 3 9003,616 749,622 2 0156,284 

Total- I 	5,918,651 	18005 9 590 	1 5,266 9024 	14,162,632 



Table H. - Number of Persons Receiving Benefit, 
Number of Days and Amount of Benefit Fid by Province, 
for Week Containing the last Day of the Month. 

P rovince 
Persons Days Amount (in Dollars) 

February 28 to March 6, 1953 

Newfoundland 6,726 46,796 156,812 
Prince Edward Island 2040 14023 40,606 
Nova Scotia 14,103 80,565 251,191 
New Brunswick 12,483 71,848 224,280 
Quebec 81 0864 506,469 1,577,808 
Ontario 66,217 365,604 1,138,886 
ManItoba 12017 72,128 214005 
Saskatchewan 6 2822 39,232 122,883 
Alberta 10,579 60,621 195088 
British Columbia 36,438 211,382 686,504 

249,889 1,468,668 4,608,663 Total - 

February 23 to 29, 1952 

6 1,060 41 9319 114,806 Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 1,727 10,212 25,563 
Nova Scotia 11,131 62,615 168,023 
New BrunswIck 8,295 44,790 119,541 
Quebec 70,274 404,785 1,072,542 
Ontario 73,943 406,222 1084861 
ManItoba 11,953 68,102 179,934 
Saskatchewan 6,449 36,485 99,512 
Alberta 9019 52016 146,751 
British Columbia 28,970 164,493 471,604 

Total - 	228,121 	1,291,339 	3,483,137 



APPENDIX - SUPPL11ENTARY BEFIT 

During February, 49,631 cliiiants unable to satisfy the 
contribution requirements for regular benefit had their claims considered 
under the supplementary benefit provisions of the Act. In addition, 938 
renewal supplementary benefit claims were filed. Of the 50019 adjudications 
recorded, 35,890 granted entitlement to benefit, 1,772 had a disqualification 
period imposed, while 12,857 were disallowed. Supplementary benefit payments 
azunted to $2,090,530. 

Table A' - Initial Claims Considered for Supplementary Benefit 
and Renewal Supplementary Benefit Claims Filed. 

Prov. 1953 - 	February-1952 - 

Total 	Initial 	Renewal Total 	Initial Renewal 

Nfld. 2,073 2 1 069 4 1,587 1,583 4 
P.E.I. 493 480 13 329 327 2 
N. S. 2,910 2 1869 41 2,050 2,001 49 
N. B. 4,054 3,988 66 1,747 1,724 23 
Que. 16,576 16,291 285 11,523 11,282 243. 
Ont. 11,528 11,243 285 12,643 12059 284 
Man. 2051 2 1 510 41 2,211 2,128 83 
Sask. 1,654 1,624 30 1,468 1,429 39 
Alta. 2,437 2,387 50 1,627 1,594 33 
B. C. 6,293 6,170 123 4,936 4,824 112 

- 	 50,569 49,631 938 40,121 39 2 251 870 Total- 

Table B' - Supplementary Benefit Clalm,mts on the Live 
Unemployment Register on the Last Working Day 
of the Month, by Sex and Province. 

1953 -  February- 1952 
Prov. 

Total Male Female Total Male Female 

11fld. 1,128 1,091 37 910 - 865 45 - 

P.E.I. 526 433 93 340 268 72 
N. S. 3,069 2,561 508 2,259 1,832 427 
N. B. 4,060 3,298 762 1,914 1,487 427 
Que. 17,963 141288 3 1 675 12,111 8,629 3,482 
Ont. 13083 10031 3,052 11,457 7,896 3,561 
Man. 3 1 087 2,275 812 2 1 626 1,940 686 
Sask. 1 2712 1,427 285 1,530 1,240 290 
Alta. 2 1 211 1,867 344 1 1 549 1,226 323 
B. C. 7 1 269 5,468 1,801 - 5088 3,772 1,616 

54,408 43,039 11,369 40,084 29,155 10,929 Total- 
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Table D' - Disposition of Initial and Renewal Supplementary 
Benefit Claims and Claims Pending at the end of 
the Month. 

A d j u d i c a t e d 

	

Entitled to Benefit 	Not Entitled to 	Pending Prov. 	r.itial 	JR 	Benefit  Total 	____ __ 	__________________  
Class 
i 	t 2 	

a). 	11n1t1a1 	Renewal 	Renewal 

F e b r u a r y - 	1953 
Nfld. 2,071 551 439 2 1,079 - 2 
P.E.I. 493 279 116 12 85 1 - 
N. S. 2,922 1,607 512 51 750 2 4 
N. B. 4,040 2,197 593 51 1,198 1 16 
Que. 16,557 8,912 2,561 254 4,818 12 49 
Ont. 11,527 6,093 2,005 275 3,145 9 23 
Man. 2,541 1,437 372 28 701 3 11 
Sask. 1,649 915 225 23 484 2 5 
Alta. 2,432 1,109 439 42 839 3 7 
B. C. 6,287 3,917 768 105 1,485 12 11 

27,017 8,030 843 14,584 45 128 Total- 50,519 

F e b r u a r y - 1952 

Nfld. 1,801 431 381 3 986 - 2 
P.E.I. 396 212 68 1 115 - 1 
N. S. 2 0 258 1,087 460 45 664 2 7 
N. B. 1,864 886 376 23 578 1 6 
Que. 11,744 5,837 2,400 199 3,295 13 48 
Ont. 12,820 5 2 493 2,917 253 4,137 20 35 
Man. 2,220 1,163 351 68 636 2 14 
Sask. 1,552 838 209 37 466 2 4 
Alta. 1,644 710 327 28 577 2 5 
B. C. 5,339 3 1 129 814 95 1,291 10 14 

Total- 	41,638 I 19,786 	8,303 	752 	12,745 	52 	11 	136 
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Table F' - Number of Persons Coiiencing the Receipt of Supplementary 
Benefit on Initial and Renewal Claims, by Province. 

Prov. 	I 1 9 5 3 - F e hr ua r 7-1952 
On On On On 

Total Initial Renewal Total Initial Renewal 
Claims Claims Claims Claims 

Nfld. 968 967 1 756 756 - 

P.E.I. 333 330 3 267 267 - 

N. S. 1052 1,928 24 1,669 1,662 7 
N. B e  2,337 2 9 322 15 1,000 992 8 
Que. 11,062 10,920 142 79414 79341 73 
Ont. 7 1,955 7,759 196 7 9 867 7,741 126 
Man. 1,758 1,722 36 1,483 1,458 25 
Sask. 1,192 1,186 6 949 940 9 
Alta. 1,489 1,479 10 990 972 18 
B e  C. 5,039 4,972 67 3424 3,380 44 

Total- 1 34,085 	33,585 	500 	1 25,819 25009 	310 

Table G' - Number of Days and Amount of Supplementary Benefit Paid, 
by Province. 

1 9 5 3 - F e b r u a ry - 1952 
Prov. 	 I Amount 

Days 	(in Dollars) 
Amount IDays 	(in Dollars) 

Nfld. 24,944 55,521 18,146 37,552 
P.E.I. 9079 16 9,907 69395 10,570 
N. S. 57,084 111,677 45 9 829 85 9 313 
N. B e  62 2 185 121,261 24015 44,494 
Que. 321 2429 657,525 204,393 388,760 
Ont. 248,2'79 531,700 216,695 442,769 
Man. 59,332 124,210 45098 91,027 
Sask, 31,219 66033 24065 49,208 
Alta. 37,050 82,457 26,207 55,398 
Be C. 144,586 322,739 94047 203 9,354 

Total-I 995,487 2,090,530 	I 	706,090 	19408,445 
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Table H' - Number of Persons Receiving Supplementary Benefit, 

Number of Days and Amount of Supplementary Benefit 
Paid, by Province, for Week containing the 
Last Day of the Month. 

P r o v i n c e 	I 	Persons 
	

Days 	I Amount (in Dollars) 

February 28 to March 6, 1953 
Newfoundland 838 6,968 16,058 
Prince Edward Island 544 3,331 6,205 
Nova Scotia 2,938 17,574 34,960 
New Brunswick 3,374 20,176 39,496 
Quebec 14,449 91,924 191025 
Ontario 13,063 70 2 657 146,667 
Manitoba 2 1 900 16,496 34,613 
Saskatchewan 1,373 7,658 16,306 
Alberta 1,662 9,556 21,410 
British Columbia 7,298 43,539 97,440 

Total - 	48,439 	 287,879 
	

604,480 

Newfoimciland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

February 23 to 29,19 5 2 
903 6,454 13,109 
300 2,005 3,340 

2,201 13,068 23,312 
1,283 7,054 12,916 
9,365 56,732 108,370 

10,096 58,427 116,370 
2,230 12,430 25,136 
1 1 112 6,226 12,658 
1,192 6,707 14,236 
4074 24,927 53064 

Total - 	 33,056 	 194,030 
	

382,811 
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TEXTE 	EXPLICATIF 

Los rclamations initiales et renouve1es de prestations 
dt asmirance—chge au Canada ont atteint le cbiffre total de 171,658 an 
fvrier coinparativeinent hL 223,255 en janvier et A 140,386 en fvrier 1952. 

Le 28 fvrier, le chiffre total des rc1amrnts macrite au 
registre actif de 1'assurance—chmage &étabflssait a 388,501 (328 ) 314 
hommes et 60,187 femmes) an comparaison do 376,338 (312,756 hoimnes et 63,582 
famines), le 31 janvier, et de 350 0 805 (272,094 hoinmes et 78,711 feinmes), le 
29 fvrier 1952. Le 28 fvrier, les rclemants ordi.naires se chiffraient 
par 308,757 (264,964 Ixamnes et 43,793 femmes), alors quo, our le total 
restant, 22,011 e5taient des rc1amants a court tome, 3,325 des rc1Rmc1nts 
en cong teinporaire et 54,408 rclamaient des prestationa supp1xnexitaires. 

On a dispos de 181,580 rc1amations initiales et renouvelées 
dont 117,671 ont donn droit h la prestation. Les rc1amations rejet4es 
so sont chiffres par 49,752, tandia quo lea rc1amants excius taient 
an nombre de 22,328, y compris 6,399  our rc1ainationa reviséea et 1,772 
stir rc1amations de prestations supplémentaires. Voici lea principales 
raisons d'inadxnissibilit4 : "non en ch6mage", 6,731 (dana 4,452 do ceo 
cas la priode d' inadmissibilit a 	do 6 jours ou moms); "einploi 
quitt.9 volontairement sans raison valable", 6,863 cas; "incapable de 
travailler et non disponible", 2,209 cas. 

Le nombre de rgc].amants conunençant & recevoir dos preatations 
durant le mois s'eat chiffr4 par 121,507 au regard do 163,273,  en janvier, 
et do 107,680, en fvrier 1952. 

Lea prestations versées en f6vrier so sont 1éves a $18,505,590 
pour 5,918,651 jours do cnmge 4tab3.i coxaparativement & $17, 502,303 pour 
5,628,881 jours, en janvier, et a $14,162,612 pour 5,266,024 jours, en 
f4vrier 1952. 

D'urant la sexasine du 28 février an 6 mars, 249,889 bénéficiaires 
ont reçu $4,608,663 en compensation pour 1,468,668 jours do chmRge 6tabli 
en coniparaisoxi do 231031 bénficiaires, de $4052,990 et do 1,395,790 
jours pendant la semaine du 31 janvier au 6 fvrier. Au cours do la smuine 
dii 23 an 29 fvrier 1952, 228,121 bnficiairea avaient reçu $3,483,137 
pour 1,291,339 jours de ch6mage. 

La moyenne du taux quotidien pour la semaine a 1' etude a 6t6 
do $3.14 au regard de $3.12, le mois prcdent, et do $2.70, pour la 
anRine correopondante do f6vrier 1952. 
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Avril 
Mai 
Ju.in 
Juillet 
Aoftt 
Septenibre 
0 etobre 
Novenibre 
Dceinbre 
Janvier 
Fvrier 
Mars 
Avril 
Mai 
Julia 
JuiUet 
Aot 
S eptembre 
0 ctobre 
Novenibre 
Dceinbre 

3,007,850 
2,976,000 
2,993,000 
3,036,000 
3,031,000 
3,036,000 
3,049,000 
3,051,000 
3,105,000 
3,108,000 
3,110,000 
3,096,000 
3,090,240 
3,062,000 
3,068,000 
3,097, 000 
3,132,000 
3,151,000 
3,171,000 
3,186,000 
3,241,000 

2,821,110 
2,839,200 
2,904,100 
2,949,500 
2,947,100 
2,955,100 
2,965,900 
2,951,200 
2,951,300 
2,860,900 
2,791,500 
2,779,600 
2,851, 570 
2,843,900 
2,924, 500 
2,974,300 
3,019,400 
3,049,000 
3,078,400 
3,074,500 
3,079,100 
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Tableau 1. - Population estimative assure en vertu de la loi sur 

1' assurance-chômage. (Revises)* 
Dbut du mois de : 	 I 	Total 	I Avec Enploi 	Réclaznantctl :  

186,740 
136,800 
88,900 
86,500 
83,900 
80,900 
83,100 
99,800 

153,700 
247,100 (2)  
3l8,500' 
316,400" 
238,670 
218,100 
143,500 
122,700 
112,600 
102,000 
92,600 

111,500 
161,900 

1 9 5 3 - Janvier 	I 	3,286,000 	 3,007,400 	278,600(2) 

Tableau A. - Ftc1ainations initiales et renouve1es déposes aux bureawc 
locaux dans chaque province.(3) 

Prov. 
1953 	- Février - 	1952 

Total Initiales 	Renouve1es Total Initiales Renouve1ii 

T.-N. 5,220 4,665 555 4,270 3,958 312 
I.P.E. 949 827 122 759 660 99 
N.-E. 8,738 6,680 2 1 058 6,460 5,121 1,339 
N.-B. 9,382 7069 2 3 013 5,945 4,784 1,161 
Que. 59,824 4.4,492 15,332 46,808 36,372 10,436 
Ont. 48,608 34,524 14,084 44,081 33,564 10,517 
M3n. 7,351 5,764 1,587 6,753 5,204 1,549 
Sask. 4,130 3,545 585 3,879 3,256 623 
Alta. 7,928 5,954 1,974 6,022 4 1 786 1 1 236 
0.-B. 19,528 14,077 5,451 15,409 11,997 3,412 

171,658 127,897 43,761 140,386 109,702 30,684 Total- 

* - Voir dans l'édition de juillet 1952, du prsent rapport, lea explications 
dtai1les de la mthode de calcul de ces estimations. 

(1) - Rc1amants ordinaires macrita an registre actif du ch6mage le dernier 
jour de travail du mois prcdent. 

(2) - Comprend lea rclamants de prestations suppl4mentaires. 
(3) - Rc1ainations revises re2ues,  en plus, sont au nombre de 24,649. 
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Tableau Be - Personnes macrites au registre actif de F assu.rance-ch6mage le 

dernier jour ouvrable du mois, salon le genre de rklamation, 
le sexe et la province. 

153 - 	Fvrier - 152 
Prov. 

Total T Homes Fexxnes J Total  J Hoines Famines 

Rc1amants ordlnaires 

T.-N. 11 0 634 11,259 375 8,620 8,430 190 
I.P.E. 2,286 2,021 265 2,027 1,762 265 
N.-E. 15,500 13,921 1,579 12,847 11,233 1,614 

N.-B. 17008 15,516 1,792 11,808 10,168 1,640 
Qu4. 112,076 98,020 14,056 89,325 72,197 17,128 

Ont. 74,496 60,986 13,510 84,656 64,182 20,474 
Man. 15,017 12,042 2,975 14,204 10,611 3,593 
Sask. 8,992 7,769 1,223 8,092 6,702 1 1 390 
Alta. 12,722 10,980 1,742 10,796 9 2012 1,784 
C.-B. 38,726 32,450 6,276 33,950 27,484 6,466 

308,757 264,964 43,793 276,325 221,781 54,544 Total- 

Rc1mswits 	pour 	une 	courte période 

T.-N. 32 25 7 46 11 35 
I.P.E. 3 2 1 10 10 - 

N.-E. 1,945 1,868 77 848 736 112 
N.-.B. 946 697 249 959 627 332 
Qu4. 3,585 2,285 1,300 13,537 7,262 6,275 
Out. 9,602 7 1997 1,605 16,464 10 2 243 6,221 
Man. 788 221 567 32 29 3 
Sask. 72 69 3 40 40 - 

Alta. 3,463 3,148 45 2 1 156 1,930 226 
0.-B. 1,575 952 623 304 270 - 	 - 	 34 

22,011 17,534 4,477 34 2396 21,158 - 13,238 Total- 

Réclamants 	en congé 	temporaire 

T.-N. - - - 

I.P.E. - - - 

N.-E. 112 110 2 
N.-B. 247 188 59 
Que. 
Out. 

407 
392 

295 
198 

112 

194 
Non 	disponible 

Man. 17 17 - 

Sank. 22 17 5 
Alta. 594 497 97 
0.-B. - 	 1,534 1,455 79 - 

3025 2,777 548 Total- 
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Tableau C. - Personnes inscrites au registre actif do l'assurance-chmage 

(prestations régulires et suppléinentaires) le dernier jour 
ouvrable du inois, selon le nombre do jours d'inscription continue 
au registre, le sexe et laprovince.  

Province et sexe 
Jours d'inscription continue aur 

Total 6 OU 	7-12 	13-24 	25-48 
moms 

49-72 1 1fOU  
plus 

28 FEVRIER, 1953 
Terre-Neuve 12,794 2,179 729 1,891 4,246 2,446 1,303 

Hones 12,375 2,115 703 1,837 4,109 2,381 1,230 
Feinines 419 64 26 54 137 65 73 

lie du Prince-Edouard 2,815 291 143 277 923 728 453 
Honunes 2,456 237 124 239 820 658 378 
Femmes 359 54 19 38 103 70 75 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 20 2 626 3,191 1,630 3,237 5,317 3 1 715 3,536 
Hoinmes 18,460 2,922 1,485 2,922 4,735 3,426 2,970 
Feinmes 2 1 166 269 145 315 582 289 566 

Nouveau-Brunswick 22,561 3,448 2,055 3,285 5,343 4,172 4,258 
Hoinmes 19,699 3,102 1,837 2,892 4,608 3,722 3,538 
Femmes 2,862 346 218 393 735 450 720 

Quebec 134,031 25,987 12,642  20,421 30,579 24,752 19,650 
Honunes 114,888 22,909 10,969 17,776 26,447 21,810 14,977 
Femines 19,143 3,078 1,673 2,645 4,132 2,942 4,673 

Ontario 97,873 24,006 7,848 13,410 23,101  14,063 15,445 
Hoinmes 79,512 20,065 6,315 10,889 18,789 11,944 11,510 
Femmes 18,361 3,941 1,533 2,521 4,312 2,119 3,935 

Manitoba 18,909 2,591 1,243 2,281 4,829 3,792 4,173 
Hommes 14,555 1,918 867 1,595 3,657 3,260 3,258 
Femmes 4,354 673 776 686 1,172 532 915 

Saskatchewan 10,798 1,261 659 1,341 3,093 2,760 1,684 
Hommes 9,282 1,071 555 1 1 100 2,622 2,536 1,398 
Feinmes 1,516 190 104 241 471 224 286 

Alberta 18,990 4,995 1,586 2,778 4,650 2 1 783 2,198 
Honunos 16,762 4,548 1,403 2,399 4,053 2,572 1,787 
Fenunes 2,228 447 183 379 597 211 411 

Colonlbie_BritArinique 49,104 6 2 289 3,161 5,834 12,474 10,955 10,391 
Hommes 40,325 5,385 2,572 4,767 10,116 9,448 8,037 
Fenunes 8,779 904 589 1,067 2,358 1,507 2,354 

TOTAL- 388,501 74,238 31,696 54,755 94,555 70,166 63,091 
HOMMES 328,314 64,272 26,830 46,416 79,956 61,757 49,083 
Ffl(ES 60,187 9,966 4,866 8,339 14,599 8,409 14,008 

29 FEVBIER 	1952 
Total. 350,805 62,703 28,578 52,834 89,497 60,454 56,739 

Homiiies 272,094 50,112 21,433 40,927 70,410 49,320 39,892 
Feimnes 78,711 12,591 7,145 11,907 19,087 11,134 16,847 
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Tableau D. - Reclamations initiales at renouveles 
et non reg]es k la fin du inoi s .* 

R 	4 g 	1 e 	s -- 
Non reg].ees Dormant droit a Ne donnant 	droit 

Prov. la prestation la prestation 
Total Initi-] - Renou- Initi- Renou- Initi- Renou- 

ales vel4es ales velees ales velées 

F6vrier 	- 	1953 

T.-N. 6,543 3,278 610 2,578 77 2,516 195 
I.P.E. 1 1 081 437 126 512 6 227 14 
N.-E 10,155 41 519 2 1 226 3 1 287 123 2 2 094 365 
N-B. 10,077 3 1 810 1 2 892 4,287 88 2072 481 
Que. 60,560 26,339 13 2 238 19,894 1,089 16,677 3,949 
Ont. 50,676 22,487 13 3 236 14,075 878 7054 1 2 596 
Man. 7,679 3,093 1,506 2,933 147 1,020 178 
Sask. 4,338 1,701 526 2,036 75 758 85 
A]ta. 9,059 3 1791 1 2 854 3,220 194 1,469 284 
0.-B. 21,412 8,127 4,875 7,714 696 3,469 881 - 

Total- 181080 77,582 40,089 60,536 3073 38,156 8,028 

Février 	- 	1952 

T.-N. 4,627 2,226 359 1,990 52 1 2 622 100 
I.P.E. 822 370 98 348 6 

1

159 25 
N.-E. 7,027 3,327 1,292 2 1 312 96 1,360 253 
N-B. 5,466 2,377 992 2,021 76 1 2 800 354 
Qu6. 47,853 23,84]. 9,381 13,762 869 12,781 2,425 
Ont. 49,142 23,438 10,169 14,751 784 8,806 1,724 
Man. 6,953 2 1 951 1,400 2,493 109 929 236 
Sask. 4,197 1,833 615 1,700 49 609 80 
Alta. 6,452 3,248 1,149 1,955 100 1,511 240 
C.-B. 18092 8,901 3,407 5,700 384 2,086 556 

Total- 150,931 72,512 28,862 47,032 2,525 	II 31 0 663 5,993 

* - En plus, 25,024 reclamations revis4es ont ete reglees, 
dont 2,312 etalent des demandes speciales rejet6es, 
et 1029 des appels de la part des r4clamants. 
Ii y avait 3,057 reclamations revisees non regleas 
& la fin du mola. 



2,209 
1,818 

161 
317 

	

235 	5 	92 

	

14]. 	8 	83 

	

- 	- 	1 I 

6,731 
4,452 
2,279 
3,489 

79 	16 181 
37 	- 65 
42 	16 116 
64 	7 99 

82 
41 
41 
57 

Tableau E. - Ftéclaations rejetes, prestations rgulires et suppinentaires, nouibre total des rc].arnants 
exclus* dans chaQue province en FEVRIER 1953 et 1952, et princ4p,a1es raisons de 1' inac3missibillté. 

Raisons principales Canada T.-NT12.EjN.E. 
.,A 

 nne N.B. Qua. I Ont. Man. JSask. Al;;.l 7C.B- 
de Pinac1missibilit 
Rc1amations rej etes: 
Rgulires 1953 49,752 2 1 083 480 	2 1 873 4,001 16,339 11,267 2,510 1 1 624 2,387 6,188 

1952 39,282 1,602 327 	2,000 1,724 11,286 12,363 2,128 1 1 428 1,595  4,829 
Supplmentaires 1953 12,857 965 80 	666 1,137 4,234 2,779 595 401 716 1,284 

1952 11 1 535 932 106 	611 492 2,928 31848 554410 5181,136 
Rcltmsnts excius: 
Non en chmage 

Exclusion - total 	1953 
6 jours on mains 
7 join's ou plus 

Non en chmage - total 	1952 
Incapable de travaifler 1953 
et non disponible 	1952 
Perte de travail due 	1953 
un différend ouvrier 	1952 
Refuse ime offre de 	1953 travail et laisse passer 1952 
une occasion de travaifler 

	

1,325 	8 	1 	73 	37 

	

1,171 	8 	1 	43 	126 

2,366 1,448 
1,581 969 

785 479 
l,08 1,267 

661 674 
574 466 
148 12 
44264 

616 402 
471 271 

228 364 594 1 1 373 
347 186 391 1,035 
81 178 203 338 

15 158 155 399 
126 3 - 193 

96 61 84 25 
- - 

- -0' 
- - 1 

45 36 36 71 
41 42 53 115 

Congédié pour 1953 968 12 5 35 25 353 336 3712 60 93 
inconduite 1952 923 7 3 58 32 378 330 18 34 32 51 
Thiploi qu.itté volontal- 1953 6 1 863 242 28 308 231 2,234 1,970 328 152 475 895 
ret sans raison valab].e 1952 5 1 911 220 18 275 239 2,097 1,563 - 307 - 145 278 769 
Wa pas repli les condi- 1953 1,192 7 4 68 56 352 351 82 30 81 161 
tions additionnelles im- 
posées ? certaines feies 1952 1,176 3 4 43 40 313 434 73 47 61 158 
mariées 

Autres raisons 	1953 	2,879 	200 11 	120 	109 1,245 	585 	132 	84 	130 	263 
1952 	1,472 	167 10 	49 	86 	366 	400 	89 	69 	55 	181 

T0TL - 	 1953 84,937 3,831 630 4,417 5,742 28,548 19 2 824 4 2 083 21 766 4,575 10,521 
1952 67 2 0943,144 484 3 2 261 2 1 866 19,545 21,206 3,501 2 1 374 2,832 7,881 

* - Réclamants excius,en Février 1953, comprennent 6099  sur reclamations revisées, et 1,772 
sur reclamations de prestations supplCmentaires. 
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Tableau F. - Nombre de personnes qui commencent a recevoir des prestations 
la suite de reclamations initiales et renouvelées, par province. 

1953 - 	Février - 1952 

Prov.  
Sur récla- Sur récla- Sur récla- Sur récla- 

Total mations mations Total matioris mations 

initiales renouvelées initiales renouvelées 

T.-N. 4,322 3,749 573 3,523 3,160 363 
I.P.E. 733 631 102 783 679 104 
N.-E. 6,685 4,788 1,897 5,442 4035 1,107 

N.-B. 5 1 472 4,024 1 1 448 3,730 3 1 083 647 

Qu4. 40,895 30,430 10,465 33,602 26,760 6,842 
Ont. 28,57. 21,215 7,356 31,841 26,992 4,849 
Man. 5,586 4,299 1,287 5,314 4,213 1 2 101 
Sask. 3,337 2 0 868 469 3,249 2,760 489 
Alta. 6,154 4,845 1 1 309 4078 3 1 800 778 

C. B. 19,752 14 ) 169 5,583 15,618 12,418 3,200 

Total-j 121,507 	91,018 	30,489 J 107,680 	88,200 	19,480 

Tableau G. - Nombre de joure indemnis4s at montant dse preatationa, par 
province. 

Prov. 
1953 	- 	Février 	- 	1952 

J o u r s M o n t a n t J o u r s M o n t a n t 
(en dollars) (en doflars) 

T.-N. 182,591 607,068 125,143 350,837 
I.P.E. 42,415 127,958 39096 99,404 
N.-E. 285,875 882,113 233,762 620,907 
N.-B. 272,811 844,199 164,356 435,153 

Qu6. 1,980,788 6,143,555 1,654,715 4,345,951 
Ont. 1 1444,607 4 1483,847 1,637,866 4,368,449 
Man. 313,435 946,625 285,990 757,520 
Sask. 196,618 611,223 163,851 438,714 

Alta. 267,053 855,386 211,123 589,393 
C. B. 932,458 3,003,616 749,622 2,156,284 

Total- 1 5,918,651 	18,505,590 	I 	5,266,024 	14,162,612 



Tableau H. - Nombre de prestataires, de jours indemiiisés et 
nntant des prestations, par province, pour la 
spmMne qui renferme le dernier jour du mois. 

P r o v I n c e 	I Personnes  I Jours 	I Montant (en dollars) 
28 février au 6 mars, 1953 

Terre-Neuve 6 1 726 46,796 156 2 812 
lie du Prince-Edouard 2,340 14,023 40,606 
Nouvelle-Ecosse 14,103 80,565 251,191 
Nouveau-Bruns1ck 12,483 71,848 224,280 
Québec 81,864 506,469 1,577,608 
Ontario 66,217 365,604 1 2 138,886 
Manitoba 12017 72,128 214005 
Saskatchewan 6,822 39,232 122,883 
Alberta 10,579 60,621 195,388 
Coloinbie-BrItannique 36,438 211,382 686,504 

Total - 	249,889 	1,468,668 
	

4,608,663 

23 - 29 	février, 1952 
Terre-Neuve 6,060 41019 114,806 
lie du Prince-Edouard 1,727 10,212 25,563 
Nouvelle-Ecosse 11,131 62,615 168,023 
Nouveau-Brunswick 8,295 44,790 119041 
Québec 70,274 404,785 1,072,542 
Ontario 73,943 406,222 1,084,861 
Manitoba 11,953 68,102 179,934 
Saskatchewan 6,449 36,485 99,512 
Alberta 9019 52016 146,751 
Co].ombie-Britann.Ique 28,970 164,493 471,604 

Total - 	 228,121 	1,291039 
	 3,483,137 



1953 - Févrie 

Initiales 
	To 

	

2,069 	4 

	

480 
	

13 

	

2,869 
	41 

	

3,988 
	

66 

	

16,291 
	

285 

	

11,243 
	

285 

	

2,510 
	41 

	

1,624 	30 

	

2,387 	50 

	

6,170 
	

123 

Prov. 

T • -N. 
I.P.E. 
N • -E. 
N . -B. 
Que. 
Ont. 
Man. 
Sask. 
Alta. 
C. B. 

Total 

2,073 
493 

2,910 
4,054 

16,576 
11,528 
2,551 
1,654 
2,437 
6,293 
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APPEDICE - PRESTATIONS SUPPLE24TAIRES 

En fvrier, les cas de 49,631 rc1amants qu.i n'avaient Pu satisfaire 
aux conditions statutaires relatives aux contributions, en ce qui concerne les 
prestations ordinaires, ont eW tudis en vertu des dispositions de la loi 
relatives aux prestations supplmentaires. En outre, 938 rc1amations renou-
veles de prestations supp].mentaires ont 4t6 deposé.s. Sur les 50,519 cas 
adjugs, 35,890 ont donns droit a la prestation, 1,712 comportalent une 
priode d'thadmissibilité et 12,857 ont 	rejeta. Les prestations supple- 
mentaires se sont 6tablies au montant de $2,090,530. 

Tableau A' - Reclamations initiales considerees pour prestations supplemen-
taires et reclamations upplémentaires renouvelees deposees. - 

r 	- 	1952 
:!:.1  itial I Inee  J Renouvelées 
1,587 1,583 4 

329 327 2 
2,050 2,001 49 
1,747 1,724 23 

11023 11,282 241 
12,643 12,359 284 
2,211 2 1 128 83 
1,468 1,429 39 
1,627 1 2 594 33 
4,936 4,824 112 

Total- j 50,569 49,631 
93LL 

40,121 39,251 870 

Tableau B' - Rc1amants de prestations supplementaires inscrits au registre 
actif d'as3urance-c1mage le dernier jour ouvrable du mois, 
par sexe et province. 

1953 - 	Février 	- 1952 
Prov. 

Total }Ioam.s Fes Total Thes Femiiea 

T.-N. 1,128 1,091 37 910 865 45 
I.P.E. 526 433 93 340 268 72 
N.-E. 3,069 2061 508 2,259 1,832 427 
N.-B. 4,060 3,298 762 1,914 1,487 427 
Que. 17,963 14,288 3,675 12,111 8 2 629 3,482 
Ont. 13,383 10,331 3,052 11,457 7 1 896 3,561 
Man. 3,087 2,275 812 2,626 1,940 686 
Sask. 1,712 1,427 285 1,530 1,240 290 
Alta. 2,211 1,867 3" 1049 1,226 323 
C.-B. 7,269 5,468 1,801 5,388 3,772 1 1 616 

Fotal- 1 54,408 	43,039 	11069 1 	40 9 084 	29,155 10,929 
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Tableau D' - Règlenzent des r6clamations supplémentaires initiales et 
renouvelées et reclamations supplémentaires non régiCes 
a la fin du mois. 

R 	é 	g 	1 	é 	e 	s Non 
réglées Dormant d.roit ]A prestation I Ne dormant pas drciti 

Prov. [1a prestation  Initiales I 
Total Renou- 

veLes 
Renou- 
velées 

Categories 	1 [1iti- 
ales 

Renou- 
velées 2 	1 

Février - 	1953 

T.-N. 2,071 551 439 2 1,079 - 2 
I.P.E. 493 279 116 12 85 1 - 

N.-E. 2,922 1,607 512 51 750 2 4 
N.-B. 4,040 2,197 593 51 1,198 1 16 
Qu4. 16,557 8,912 2,561 254 4,818 12 49 
Ont. 11,527 6,093 2,005 275 3,145 9 23 
Man. 2,541 1,437 372 28 701 3 U 
Sask. 1,649 915 225 23 484 2 5 
Alta. 2,432 1,109 439 42 839 3 7 
C.-B. 6,287 3,917 768 105 1,485 12 

11 

Total- 50,519 27,017 8,030 843 14,584 45 128 

Février - 	1952 
T.-N. 1,801 431 381 3 986 - 2 
I.P.E. 396 212 68 1 115 - 1 
N.-E. 2,258 1,087 460 45 664 2 7 
N.-B. 1,864 886 376 23 578 1 6 
Qué. 11,744 5,837 2,400 199 3,295 13 48 
Ont. 12,820 5,493 2,917 253 4,137 20 35 
Man. 2 0 220 1,163 351 68 636 2 14 
Sask. 1,552 838 209 37 466 2 4 
A].ta. 1,644 710 327 28 577 2 5 
C.-B. 5,339 3,129 814 95 1,291 10 14 

Total- 41,638 19,786 8003 752 12,745 52 136 



Tableau F' - Nombre de ce'ux qui conunencent a recevoir des prestations 
suppl4mentaires sur rclaations initiales et renouve1es, 
par province. 

1953 - 	Fvrier - 1952 
Prov. Sur rc1a- Sur rc1a- Sur rc1a- Sur rc1a- 

Total
linItiales 
,,iations mations Total mations mations 

renouve]4es initiales renouve1es 

T.-N. 968 967 1 756 756 - 

I .P . E. 333 330 3 267 267 - 

N.-E. 1,952 1 1 928 24 1,669 1,662 7 
N.-B. 2,337 2,322 15 1,000 992 8 
Que. 11,062 10,920 142 7,414 7,341 73 
Ont. 7,955 7,759 196 7 1 867 7,741 126 
Man. 1,758 1 2 722 36 1,483 1,458 25 
Sask. 1,192 1 1 186 6 949 940 9 
Alta. 1,489 1,479 10 990 972 18 
C.-B. 5,039 4,972 67 3,424 3,380 44 

Total- r34,085 33,585 500 1  25,819 - 25,509 310 

Tableau G' - Nombre de jours et montant des prestations supplénentaires, 
par province. 

1953 -- - 	Février 	- 	1952 -- 
Prov. Joui5 Montant Jours Montant 

(en dollars) (en dollars) 

T.-N. 24,944 55,521 18,146 - 37,552 
I.P.E. 9,379 16,907 6,395 10070 
N.-E. 57,084 111,677 45,829 85,313 
N.-B. 62,185 121,261 24,315 44,494 
Qu4. 321,429 657,525 204,393 388,760 
Ont. 248,279 531,700 216,695 442,769 
Man. 59,332 124,210 45,398 91 1 027 
Sask. 31,219 66,533 24,365 49,208 
Alta. 37,050 82,457 26,207 55,398 
C.-B. 144,586 322,739 94047 203,354 

Total- I 	995,487 	2,090,530 I 	706,090 	1,408,445 
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Tableau fit - Nombre de personnes recevant des 
prestations supplmentaires, 
nonbre de jours indemniss, et 
inontant des pre stations supp1inentaires, 
par province. 

P r o v i n c e 

Terre-Neuve 
lie du Prince_Edouard 
Nouvefle-Ecosse 
Nouveau-Brunswick 
Qu be c 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Colombie_Britannique 

Total - 

Terre-Neuve 
lie du Prince-Edouard 
Nouvelle-Ecosse 
Nouveau-Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Colombie-Britannique 

Personnes 	JOUTS 	(endoflars) 

28 fvrier au 6 nrs, 1 9 5 3. 
838 6,968 16,058 
544 3,331 6,205 

2,938 17,574 34,960 
3,374 20,176 39,496 

14,4.49 91,924 191,325 
13,063 70,657 146,667 
2 1900 16,496 34,613 
1,373 7,658 16,306 
1,662 9,556 21,410 
7,298 - 	 43,539 97,440 

48,439 287,879 604,480 

23 - 29 	fvrier, 1952 - 

903 6,454 13,109 
300 2,005 3,340 

2,201 13,068 23,312 
1,283 7,054 12,916 
9,365 56,732 108,370 

10,096 58,427 116,370 
2 1 230 12,430 25,136 
1,112 6 1 226 12,658 
1,192 6,707 14,236 
4074 24,927 53,364 

Total - 	 I 	33,056 	194,030 	382,811 


